otherwise agreed by the Parties in writing, subsist and applicable mutatis mutandis to whole Renewed Term.

 
4. CONSIDERATION
 
4.1 Subject to Clause 2 above, in consideration of the performance of the Services by the Service Provider, the Company agree to pay the Service Provider an

aggregated amount of United States Dollar One Million Five Hundred Thousand (US$1,500,000.00) (“Service Fees”).
 

4.2 The Service Fee shall be due and earned upon execution of this Agreement and the Company has the absolute discretion to choose to pay in cash and/or its
equivalent in common stock of the Company (“TGL Shares”).
 

4.3 If